
#  Marshall (0-0, 0-0 Sun Belt) -vs- #  UConn (0-1, 0-0 Big East)
02/06/2026 at Tallahassee, FL (JoAnne Graf Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
HBP: Veal, Maddie
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Max Sinclair First: Josie Harville Third Base: Hartley Hines 
Start: 9:59 AM   Time:    Attendance: 0   Weather: Conditions: Sunny; Temp: 45F

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Marshall 1 2 2 3 0 0 2 10 14 1
UConn 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 6 1

Marshall 10

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Leslie, Diam cf 4 3 4 2 0 0 0
Gerlach, Bel rf 3 1 2 2 1 1 0
Adkins, Hale 2b 4 0 0 1 0 2 2
George, Rame 1b 4 0 0 0 0 1 1
    Taylor, Maka PR 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
    Burko, Sydni 3b 4 0 2 0 0 0 0
Hoskins, Cha lf 4 1 1 2 0 1 1
    Horn, Summer PR 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
    Titi, Tia c 4 1 2 0 0 0 0
Blake, Ava dh 3 2 1 2 1 0 0
Simpson, Pai ss 4 0 2 0 0 0 1
Maynard, Pai p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Veal, Maddie p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 34 10 14 9 2 5 5

2B: Titi, Tia (1)
HR: Gerlach, Bel (1); Hoskins, Cha (1); Blake, Ava (1); Leslie, Diam
(1)
SB: Titi, Tia (1); Leslie, Diam (3)
CS: Simpson, Pai (1)
E: Simpson, Pai (1)
DP: 2

UConn 1

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Higa, Kaiea 1b 2 0 0 0 2 1 0
Petteys, Cat ss 2 0 1 0 1 0 0
Breslin, Kai rf/lf 3 0 0 0 1 0 3
Juhl, Alexis c 4 0 0 0 0 1 2
Coupal, Hale 3b/rf 3 1 2 0 1 1 0
Ring, Savann 2b 4 0 2 1 0 0 3
De Meo, Cayl dh/3b 2 0 1 0 1 0 0
Cruz, Bella lf 2 0 0 0 0 2 1
    Calciano, Av PH/dh 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Kibling, Kai cf 2 0 0 0 1 0 2
Bohmer, Capr p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Koosh, Sydne p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 25 1 6 1 7 5 11

2B: Ring, Savann (1)
HBP: Petteys, Cat (1)
E: Petteys, Cat (1)

Marshall IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Maynard, Pai 4.0 5 1 1 2 4 0 0 0 0 16 18 2 4 77
Veal, Maddie 3.0 1 0 0 5 1 1 0 1 0 9 15 2 5 69
Totals 6 1 1 7 5 1 0 1 0 25 33 4 9 146

UConn IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Bohmer, Capr 3.0 8 7 7 1 4 0 0 0 0 17 18 3 2 72
Koosh, Sydne 4.0 6 3 3 1 1 1 0 0 0 17 18 4 4 65
Totals 14 10 10 2 5 1 0 0 0 34 36 7 6 137



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Marshall - Top of 1st MAR CON
Leslie,Diam homered to deep center field, RBI (0-2 KF). 1 0
Gerlach,Bel struck out swinging (3-2 BKBBKS). 1 0
Adkins,Hale struck out looking (3-2 KBFBBK). 1 0
George,Rame struck out looking (2-2 BKBFK). 1 0

UConn - Bottom of 1st MAR CON
Higa,Kaiea reached on a throwing error throwing by ss by Simpson,Pai (E6) (1-1 BK). 1 0
Petteys,Cat grounded into double play to short, ss to 2b to 1b (1-2 SBFF); Higa,Kaiea out at 2B on the play,
ss to 2b, in a double play. 1 0
Breslin,Kai grounded out to short, ss to 1b (2-0 BB). 1 0

Marshall - Top of 2nd MAR CON
Burko,Sydni grounded out to short, ss to 1b (1-1 KB). 1 0
Hoskins,Cha struck out looking (2-2 BFFBK). 1 0
Titi,Tia singled to right field (0-0). 1 0
Blake,Ava homered to deep right field, 2RBI (1-1 KB); Titi,Tia scored from first base. 3 0
Simpson,Pai popped up to short (2-2 KSBB). 3 0

UConn - Bottom of 2nd MAR CON
Juhl,Alexis grounded out to short, ss to 1b (1-2 KSFB). 3 0
Coupal,Hale singled to center field (0-0). 3 0
Ring,Savann doubled to center field, RBI (1-0 B); Coupal,Hale scored from first base; Ring,Savann out at
third base, 1b to ss to 3b, runner out trying to reach. 3 1
DeMeo,Cayl walked (3-2 KBFBFBB). 3 1
Cruz,Bella struck out swinging (3-2 KFBBFBS). 3 1

Marshall - Top of 3rd MAR CON
Leslie,Diam singled to center field (3-2 FBFBBF). 3 1
Leslie,Diam stole second base. 3 1
Gerlach,Bel homered to deep left field, 2RBI (1-0 B); Leslie,Diam scored from second base. 5 1
Adkins,Hale flied out to lf (2-2 KSBBF). 5 1
George,Rame fouled out in first base side foul territory putout by 1b (0-2 KK). 5 1
Burko,Sydni singled to left center (2-0 BB). 5 1
Hoskins,Cha reached on a fielder's choice hit to second base (2-2 FBKB); Burko,Sydni out at second base,
2b unassisted, runner out trying to reach. 5 1

UConn - Bottom of 3rd MAR CON
Kibling,Kai flied out to shallow right field putout by 2b (3-2 FBFBFB). 5 1
Higa,Kaiea walked (3-0 BBBB). 5 1
Petteys,Cat singled to left field (0-1 S); Higa,Kaiea advanced to second base. 5 1
Breslin,Kai reached on a fielder's choice hit to short (2-2 KBFBF); Higa,Kaiea out at third base, ss to 3b,
runner out trying to reach; Petteys,Cat advanced to second base. 5 1
Juhl,Alexis struck out swinging (1-2 FSBS). 5 1

Marshall - Top of 4th MAR CON
Titi,Tia doubled to right field (1-1 KB). 5 1
MAR substitution: Horn,Summer pinch running for Titi,Tia. 5 1
Blake,Ava walked (3-1 KBBBB). 5 1
Simpson,Pai singled in the infield, bunt (0-0); Horn,Summer advanced to third base; Blake,Ava advanced to
second base. 5 1
CONN pitching change: Koosh,Sydne replaces Bohmer,Capr. 5 1



Leslie,Diam singled to center field, RBI (1-0 B); Horn,Summer scored; Blake,Ava advanced to third base;
Simpson,Pai out at second base, cf to 2b, runner out trying to reach. 6 1
Leslie,Diam stole second base. 6 1
Leslie,Diam advanced to third base on a wild pitch; Blake,Ava scored on a wild pitch. 7 1
Gerlach,Bel walked (3-2 BBKBFB). 7 1
Adkins,Hale grounded out to first base, unassisted, RBI (0-0); Leslie,Diam scored; Gerlach,Bel advanced to
second base. 8 1
George,Rame flied out to cf (0-1 F). 8 1

Runs: 3   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

UConn - Bottom of 4th MAR CON
MAR substitution: Titi,Tia replaces Horn,Summer at c, batting 7th. 8 1
Coupal,Hale struck out looking (3-2 FBBKFBK). 8 1
Ring,Savann singled to right field (1-2 KKFB). 8 1
DeMeo,Cayl singled to right field (0-0); Ring,Savann advanced from first base to third base; DeMeo,Cayl
advanced to second base on the throw. 8 1
Cruz,Bella struck out looking (2-2 FBBFFK). 8 1
Kibling,Kai flied out to lf (0-1 K). 8 1

Marshall - Top of 5th MAR CON
Burko,Sydni flied out to shallow center field putout by 2b (2-1 BFB). 8 1
Hoskins,Cha flied out to rf (2-1 BBK). 8 1
Titi,Tia called out to c (0-0). 8 1

UConn - Bottom of 5th MAR CON
MAR pitching change: Veal,Maddie replaces Maynard,Pai. 8 1
Higa,Kaiea struck out looking (2-2 BKKBK). 8 1
Petteys,Cat hit by pitch (3-2 BKFFBFB). 8 1
Breslin,Kai walked (3-1 BBFBB); Petteys,Cat advanced to second base. 8 1
Juhl,Alexis grounded out to first base, unassisted (3-1 BKBB); Petteys,Cat advanced to third base;
Breslin,Kai advanced to second base. 8 1
Coupal,Hale walked (3-0 BBBB). 8 1
Ring,Savann flied out to shallow right field putout by rf (0-1 K). 8 1

Marshall - Top of 6th MAR CON
Blake,Ava lined out to short (0-0). 8 1
Simpson,Pai singled to left field (1-1 KB). 8 1
Simpson,Pai out caught stealing at second base, c to ss. 8 1
Leslie,Diam singled to left field (2-2 FBKBF). 8 1
Leslie,Diam stole second base. 8 1
Gerlach,Bel singled to third base (3-0 BBB); Leslie,Diam advanced to third base. 8 1
Adkins,Hale struck out looking (3-2 KFFFBBBFK). 8 1

UConn - Bottom of 6th MAR CON
DeMeo,Cayl fouled out in first base side foul territory putout by 1b (2-2 BBKK). 8 1
CONN substitution: Calciano,Av pinch hitting for Cruz,Bella. 8 1
Calciano,Av grounded out to short, ss to 1b (3-2 BBFBKFFF). 8 1
Kibling,Kai walked (3-0 BBBB). 8 1
Higa,Kaiea walked (3-2 FBBFFBB); Kibling,Kai advanced to second base. 8 1
Higa,Kaiea advanced to second base on a wild pitch; Kibling,Kai advanced to third base on a wild pitch. 8 1
Petteys,Cat walked (3-0 BBBB). 8 1
Breslin,Kai grounded out to second base, 2b to 1b (2-2 KBBK). 8 1

Marshall - Top of 7th MAR CON
CONN position change: Breslin,Kai now playing lf from rf 8 1
CONN position change: Coupal,Hale now playing rf from 3b 8 1
CONN position change: DeMeo,Cayl now playing 3b from dh 8 1



CONN position change: Calciano,Av remains in the game at dh 8 1
George,Rame grounded out to second base, 2b to 1b (0-1 S). 8 1
Burko,Sydni singled down the left field line (3-2 BBBKF). 8 1
MAR substitution: Taylor,Maka pinch running for Burko,Sydni. 8 1
Hoskins,Cha homered to deep center field, 2RBI (3-1 BBBK); Taylor,Maka scored from first base. 10 1
Titi,Tia reached on a throwing error throwing by ss by Petteys,Cat (E6) (0-1 S). 10 1
Titi,Tia stole second base. 10 1
Blake,Ava grounded out to third base, 3b to 1b (2-2 BKBF); Titi,Tia advanced to third base. 10 1
Simpson,Pai grounded out to short, ss to 1b (1-0 B). 10 1

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

UConn - Bottom of 7th MAR CON
MAR substitution: Burko,Sydni replaces Taylor,Maka at 3b, batting 5th. 10 1
Juhl,Alexis grounded out to first base, unassisted (1-1 BS). 10 1
Coupal,Hale singled to left field (1-0 B). 10 1
Ring,Savann grounded into double play to second base, 2b to ss to 1b (1-0 B); Coupal,Hale out at 2B on the
play, 2b to ss, in a double play. 10 1


